FITBIT, INC., Petitioner,

v.

BLACKBIRD TECH LLC, Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2017-02012

U.S. Patent 6,434,212

## PETITIONER FITBIT, INC.'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY

-- 1 ---

R

SMRH:487538145.1

Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,434,212.

Lead Counsel	<b>Back-Up Counsel</b>		
Harper Batts	Christopher Ponder		
Reg. No. 56,160	Reg. No. 77,167		
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton	Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton		
LLP	LLP		
379 Lytton Avenue	379 Lytton Avenue		
Palo Alto, CA 94301	Palo Alto, CA 94301		
Telephone: (650) 815-2600	Telephone: (650) 815-2600		
Fax: (650) 815-2601	Fax: (650) 815-2601		
hbatts@sheppardmullin.com	cponder@sheppardmullin.com		

Petitioner also grants a full power of attorney to practitioners associated with

Customer Number 11-7795 to transact all business in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office associated with the above identified review.

SMRH 487538145.1

Petitioner:	FITBIT, INC.			
Signature:	Matt Hollandu	Date:	9/18/18	
Name:	Matthew Hollander	_	•	
Title:	Lead IP Litigation Counsel			

4

٩

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on September 20, 2018, a complete and entire copy of the foregoing was filed electronically and served via email to all parties to this proceeding at the addresses indicated:

PATENT OWNER:

Walter D. Davis, Jr. wdavis@dbjg.com

Wayne M. Helge whelge@dbjg.com

Aldo Noto anoto@dbjg.com

Date: September 20, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

## /Harper Batts/

Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160) Attorney for Petitioner